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HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

An Autonomous Institution 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO, AUTO, CIVIL, CSE, ECE, EEE, IT, MECH & MCT) 

Accredited with 'A++' Grade by NAAC. 

Coimbatore - 641 032 

M.E. CAD/CAM -  REGULATIONS - 2024 

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM CURRICULA AND SYLLABI  

SEMESTER I 

 

 

S. 

NO. 

 

COURSE 

CODE 

 

COURSE TITLE 

 

CATE 

GORY 

PERIODS 

PER WEEK 

TOTAL 

CONTACT 

PERIODS 

 

CREDITS 
L T P 

THEORY 

1. 24MA1104 Applied mathematics for engineers FC 4 0 0 4 4 

2. 24RM1153 Research Methodology and IPR RMC 2 1 0 3 3 

3. 24CC1201 Computer Aided Design PCC 3 0 1 4 3 

4. 24CC1202 Integrated Mechanical Design PCC 3 1 0 4 3 

5. 24CC1203 Computer Aided Manufacturing PCC 3 0 0 3 3 

PRACTICALS  

6. 24CC1001 Computer Aided Design Lab PCC 
 

0 

 

0 

 

4 

 

4 

 

2 

7. 24CC1002 Computer Aided Manufacturing Lab PCC 0 0 4 4 2 

TOTAL 15 2 10 26 20 

 

 

 
SEMESTER II 

 
 

S. 

NO. 

 

COURSE 

CODE 

 

COURSE TITLE 

 

CATE 

GORY 

PERIODS 

PER WEEK 

TOTAL 

CONTACT 

PERIODS 

 

CREDITS 
L T P 

THEORY 

1. 24CC2201 Finite Element Analysis PCC 3 1 0 4 4 

2. 24CC2202 
Integrated Product and Processes 

Development 
PCC 3 1 0 4 3 

3. 24CC2203 
Design for Manufacture Assembly 

and Environment 
PCC 3 0 0 3 3 

4. 24CCXXX Professional Elective I PEC 3 0 0 3 3 

5. 24CCXXX Professional Elective II PEC 3 0 0 3 3 

PRACTICALS  

6. 24CC2001 Computer Aided Engineering Lab PCC 
 

0 
 

0 
 

4 
 

4 
 

2 

7. 24CC2002 
Inplant Training / Internship/ Mini 

Project 
EEC 0 0 4 4 2 

TOTAL 15 0 12 27 20 

 
 
 










































































































